

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1063/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2004 in CRLA No. 410/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Since the sentence is for three years and the accused is in custody list

the appeal for hearing.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master